It all flows from expertise.
Our policy is one of continuous improvement and we reserve the right to modify these specification details without notice.
Head Office – Brighouse UK
Heywoods Industrial Park,
Birds Royd Lane,
Brighouse, HD6 1NA.
T:	 +44 (0)845 6070 710

Contents
1200P Series: Introduction	 1
Valve Model Numbering	 2
Engineering data	 3
Valve components	 4-5
Body and bonnet options 	 5
Trim options	 6-8
Gland packing options	 9
Flow Coefficients, Cv	 10-12
Dimensions and weights	 13
	 1200P Series Globe Valves	 V1.1	 01
Model
1200P Series Globe Valve
Sizes
2inch - 24inch
Design Standard
ASME B16.34
Face to Face
ISA 75.08 / IEC 60534-3-1
Body Style
2-way Globe straight
Angle Body
Body Material
Wide ranging options including;
WCB / WCC, LCB / LCC,
CF8M, CF3M, Duplex Gr.4A and Super duplex Gr.6A.
Pressure Class
ASME 150 - 600
End Connection
Integral flanged (RF/FF/RTJ*), ASME B16.5
*RTJ (For 14-24in ASME 600 Only)
Butt Weld End, ASME B16.25
Socket Weld End, ASME B16.11
End Finish
125-250 AARH and 63-125 AARH
Bonnet Styles
Standard
Extended
Above Bonnet styles are available only
in balanced configuration.
Gland Packing
PTFE Chevrons
Graphite
High integrity packing
Body / Bonnet bolting
Gaskets
316L spiral wound gaskets with graphite filler, standard. 32760
spiral wound gaskets with graphite filler, optional.
This series cover valves from size 1 inch to 12 inch and pressure
class ASME 150 to 600. It also offers versatile trim characteristics
and Cv options. It is multipurpose and suitable for cavitating /
flashing applications or noise service.
Trim Options
The trims are designed for easy assembly and maintenance.
The “Clamped Seat - Quick change design” of 1200 series
requires no special tooling for assembly and maintenance.
The Series offers the following trim styles in
balanced configuration
Ported cage.
Concentric cages 1CC and 2CC.
1CC ported cages – unbalanced and balanced configuration.
2CC cages – balanced configuration.
In Concentric cages, flow under is suited for aerodynamic
noise control service and flow over is suited for cavitating

offered with ‘P Series’ Actuators can be referred in
1200P catalogue - PLN/120P/3.07/01.
Engineering dataValve Model Numbering
Valve Series
12 - Series 1200
Product Shape
1 - Globe
3 - Angle
Pressure Group Type
1 -	 ASME 150
2 -	ASME 300
3 -	ASME 600
P - Hybrid
	 1200P Series Globe Valves	 V1.1	 0302	 V1.1	 1200P Series Globe Valves
Valve
Material
Non Sour Service Sour Service (NACE MR0175)
Stud Nut Stud Nut
CS B7 2H B7M 2HM
LT. CS L7 7L L7M 7ML
SS / DSS B8M 8M B8M 8MA
Va
lve
 co
m
p
o
ne
nts Bonnet Option
Globe Body
1200 Globe bodies with carefully designed
streamlined flow passages offer excellent
flow capacities.
Standard bonnet
The standard bonnet enables the
forming of a deep packing box
that is suitable for single or double
packing with leak off connection.
With PTFE packing standard
bonnet is suitable to operate in a
temperature range -29°C to 232°C.
Extended Bonnet
The extended bonnets are designed
to function within the temperature
range of -46°C to -29°C and 232°C
to 427°C. Its construction protects
the packing from high temperature. It
accommodates all types of packing
boxes that are required to meet
stringent emission levels.
Cryogenic Bonnet
The Cryogenic bonnets are designed to
typically operate in service conditions
with temperature ranging from -46°C
to -196°C. The length of the extension is
sufficient to maintain the stem packing
at temperature that is within normal
operating conditions of the packing.
Angle Body
1200 Series angle valves are typically offered with
reduced seat allowing it to effectively handle
increasing fluid velocities in flashing application.
STUD & NUT
BONNET
BODY GASKET
BALANCE SEAL
LIP SEAL RETAINER
PLUG
CAGE
SEAT
SEAT GASKET
BODY
GLAND STUD & NUT